ORDINANCE NO. 39\_

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE BOUNDARY LINES OF THE VILLAGE OF KASOTA, LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA, AND INCLUDING CERTAIN LAND IN SAID VILLAGE.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF KASOTA, MINNESOF DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. The boundaries of the Village of Kasota are hereby extended to include the following described land:

> "Commencing at the point of intersection of the westerly line of State Trunk Highway No. 169 "with the east and west center line of Section 33, Township 110, North of Range 26 West, Le Sueur Co., Minnesota, thence running due east along said center line a distance of 1200 feet, running thence due south parallel with the east line of said Section 33 a distance of 160 feet, thence at a right angle west and parallel with said east and west center line a distance of 175 feet, thence due north a distance of 35 feet, thence due west a distance of 1025 feet to the westerly boundary line of said Trunk Highway No. 169, thence due north a dis-tance of 125 feet to the point of beginning, excepting therefrom easement for Highway purposes for Minnesota Trunk Highway No. 169."

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage, publication and the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Passed this 1st day of <u>August</u> A.D. 1947.

John O Barkelow President

10282

ATTEST:

Mueller

(Seal)

Published <u>August 8<sup>th</sup></u> A.D. 1947 in Elipsian Enterprises

Certified copy filed with Secretary of State

A.D. 1947.

## CERTIFICATE OF CLERK OF VILLAGE OF KASOTA, LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA

I, Adolph Mueller, do hereby certify that:

I. I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Kasota, Le Sueur County, Minnesota.

II. The attached Ordinance is a true and correct copy of the original Ordinance of said Village of Kasota.

III. That said Ordinance was duly enacted by the Council of said Village and duly published once in the Elysian Enterprise a legal newspaper published within said County of Le Sueur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Village this 9th day of August , 1947.

adolph Mueller Mueller Clerk, Village of Kasota,

seal

(Seal)

Le Sueur County, Minnesota

EFATE OF MINNESOTA LEPARTMENT OF STATE IFILED AUG 1 21947

Mitholen Scoretary of State.